



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCRC No. 3426 of 2026

AJAY YADAV **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| 16.04.2026 | <p>Mr. Abhishek Pandey, counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>Mr. Sanjeev Pandey, Dy. Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>List along with MCRC No. 2266/2026 on 20<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/--</b><br/><b>(Narendra Kumar Vyas)</b><br/><b>JUDGE</b></p> |
| Deshmukh   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |