



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCRC No. 3426 of 2026

AJAY YADAV *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

20/04/2026 santosh	Mr. Harshwardhan Parganiha, Advocate for the Applicant. Mr. Praveen Das, Addl. AG for the State. Counsel for the applicant submits that reply in MCRC Nos. 3441 of 2026, 3426 of 2026 and 3114 of 2026 are not filed. Considering the submission, State is directed to file reply in the above mentioned MCRC cases. List this case along with MCRC No. 2266 of 2026 on 29.04.2026. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
----------------------------------	---